
Ideal for beginners and learners
Give orienteering a try!

Come and have a go! Find your way round a course with a map. We’ll have helpers and
coaches at training sessions to get you started. There are a variety of locations and
different days, so you can try a few training sessions. Then you can take part in the
Canterbury Schools Orienteering Festival:  Saturday 9 & Sunday 10 September 2023.

Pre-festival coaching & training events:
Time: 4-5pm Cost: After-school training is $2 per child which you
can pay at each event. Please check the website in case of event
changes: http://papo.org.nz

Monday 21 August Halswell Quarry Meet by the carpark at the
end of the road into the park, next to Findlay’s picnic area
Tuesday 22 August Hansen Park/Rudolf Steiner - Meet
Hansens Park playground beside the Athletics club rooms
Thursday 24 August Heathcote Domain & School Meet at
Heathcote Domain Cricket Pavilion
Monday 28 August Old School Reserve Meet by the Scout Hall
off Major Hornbrook Road
Tuesday 29 August Barnett Park Meet at the end of the car
park, beside the football fields.
Wednesday 30 August McCormacks Bay Meet at the rugby
field carpark
Thursday 31 August Cashmere High school Meet inside
Cashmere High school grounds. Enter school from the Rose St
Monday 4 September Mt Pleasant School Cannon Hill
Crescent entrance next to the rope climbing tower
Thursday 7 September Kirkwood Intermediate Access: park in
Kirkwood Ave, off Clyde Rd, Riccarton


